RESOLUTION NO. 7-82

WHEREAS, the State Auditor, in completing the audit report for 1981 Mason County fiscal operations, mandated the Board of Mason County Commissioners to be completely accountable for the operations of the Memorial Building; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has provided for the regular operations of the Memorial Building through the annual budgeting process, and through a regular schedule of building maintenance and operations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does hereby formally notify the Mason County Treasurer that funds will be received from the Memorial Building operations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does formally notify the Mason County Auditor that beginning with the 1982 fiscal year, all Memorial Building operational costs will be paid through the regular Mason County budgeting procedures.

ADOPTED this 11th day of January, 1982.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

/// 2 XXC

Commissioner

Annelle S.

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs Auditor

Treasurer Accounting Dept (2)